

Amend **HB 2511** on third reading as follows:

(1) On page 5 of the Dunnam amendment, strike lines 10-14 and substitute:

SECTION \_\_\_\_\_. Section 302.017, Government Code, is redesignated as Section 302.0171, and the heading to that section is amended to read as follows:

Sec. 302.0171 [~~302.017~~]. CONTRIBUTION AND LOANS FROM AND EXPENDITURES BY ORGANIZATIONS.

SECTION \_\_\_\_\_. Section 302.0171, Government Code, as redesignated by this Act, is amended

(2) On page 6 of the Dunnam amendment, strike lines 8-10 and substitute the following:

SECTION \_\_\_\_\_. Section 302.019, Government Code, is redesignated as Section 302.0191, Government Code.

SECTION \_\_\_\_\_. Section 302.0191, Government Code, as redesignated by this Act, is amended by amending Subsections (a), (b), and (c), and adding Subsections (a-1), (d), and (e) to read as follows:

(3) On page 7 of the Dunnam amendment, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:

~~[(c) Except as provided by Subsections (a) and (b), all campaign expenditures must be made by the speaker candidate from campaign funds.]~~

(4) On page 12, of the Dunnam amendment, line 24, strike "Sections 302.019(c) and" and substitute "Section".

(5) On page 2 of the Hilderbran amendment, strike the text beginning on page 1, line 23, through and including page 2, line 13.